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THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 27th day of August, 1984, the Honorable Coramisslorrers

Court met in regular session with the;, following members present,

to-wit:

Royce C, Smith County Judge

R. E. Smith Commissioner, Precinct No, 1

Billy Joe McGee Commissioner, Precinct Np. 2

Eldridge Ellison Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Chester D. Cox, Sr. Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Minnie Gooch Clerk of the Court

The meeting was called'to order by the County Judge. The

bills were examined and made ready for payment. Motion by Commissioners

R. E; Smith, seconded by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee to pay the

monthly bills. Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner

Eldridge Ellison to approve the quarterly report, and that the
u

report by published in the paper. All voted in favor, Motion carried.E,xklUi 1:

Motion by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee, seconded by Commissioner

Eldridge Ellison to re-appoint Mr. Perry Samson to the board of

trustees for M.H.M.R. Motion Carried.

Mo^^ion by Commissioner; P,. E. Smith", seconded by Commissioner

Biljy Joe McGeetto amend the Revenue Sharing Administration budget

in the amount of $1000.00. Motion carried.

Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison, seconded by Commissioner

Chester D. Cox, Sr. to posponeidibids on the parking area around the

jail until the next regular meeting. Motion carried.

A proposed use hearing for General Revenue Sharing use, was

conducted as Public notice reflecting in Sabine County Reporter. In

attendence was Mr. Forest Perkins, Mr. Perkins asked for the amount

of Revenue Sharing that the county would receive during the nest

fiscal year. The amount estimated to be $35,000.00. "See.Exhibit Attached"



The court discussed the use of Revenue Sharing in the forth

coming 84-85 budget, This being a payment of $10,000.00 on time

warrant issued for constrution of the elevator located in the

courthouse, and the.balance of revenue sharing received would

be used as designated Administration General County,
■  1 i ; ; . - ! . ■ v'. ' , ■ ' ■
The disignation being listed in the County budget, October

1, 1984 ending September 30, 1985-

Motion by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee, secondedby

Commissipner Chester D. Cox, Sr. to s^t the Advolem Property tax

rate at 300 per $100.00 value for the coming year. All voted in

favor, motion carried.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner

Eldridge Ellison to set the tax exemptions for 65 and over at $15,000.00
1  . ' 1 [ . ' j.' ■ ; I I' ;,

All'homestead set at 15 percent and Veteran exemption amount designated

by disability. Motion carried.

At this time the court held a budget hearing work session-

considering items in the 1984-85 budget.
■  • . : \ C', ̂  V-'. ■ ■ , ■ . I' .J ■ , I '
Mrs. Buck Worthy who had requested to be placed on the' agenda,

did not attend court.

There being no further busines^. e court adjourned

OUNTY JUD^
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COmisSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3INCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER,.PRECINCT NO. 4COMMISSIONER,PRECINCT NO. 2
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FUND

TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT

FOR MONTHS OF

APRIL, MAY AND JUNE 198A

RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCEBALANCE LAST
QUARTER

OFFICERS SALARY

GENERAL COUNTY

JURY

RIGHT OF WAY

LATERAL ROAD

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX

R. & B. #1

R. & B. #2

R. & B, #3

R. & B. #4

REVENUE SHARING

REVENUE SHARING PCT, 1

■ REVENUE SHARING PCT, 2

REVENUE SHARING PCT. 3

REVENUE SHARING PCT. 4

REVENUE SHARING ADMIN.

LIBRARY

JAIL HOUSE BOND

JAIL

HB #841

HB #21

HB #451

VOTER REGISTRATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

I, OLLIE FAYE SPARKS, County Treasurer for said County, do

solemnly swear that the above quarterly report is true and correct

53,746.63

62,761.40

12,536.47

13,986.66

.03

.00

.00

58,820.35

22,052.62

49,484.65

37,721.69

.00

788,88

2,209.85

2,886.45

2,102.10

444.57

912.33

2,142.93

(12,415.57)

1,674.00

884,25

285.30

1,117.51

55,712.59

9,745.97

705.44

3,262.64

.  .00

61,990.28

3,454.40

13,924.75

66,833.19

12,469.03

30j265.20

8,754.00

2,188.50

2,188.50

2,188.50

2,188,50

,00

225.00

1,195.89

3,416.02

2,302.50

1,767.50

410.00

75.00

103,379.98

73,946.19

2,649.60

163.14

.00

61,990.28

3,454.40

20,045.60

79,451.05

36,033.27

32,699.70

8,754.00

2,928.59

2,758.85

1,282.00

2,796.16

.00

75.00

653.71

,00

1,904.25

1,061.00

326.30

3.75

16,079.24

(1,438.82)

10,592.31

17,086.16

.03

.00

.00

52,699.50

9,434.76

25,920.41

35,287.19

,00

48.79

1,639.50

3,792.95

1,494.44

444.57

1,062.33

2,685.11

(8,999.55)

2,072.25

1.590.75

369,00

1.188.76

^raY'r^giua^'-sAiiNE county
TEXAS
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AFFIDAVIT

Ve, the County Judge and County Commissioners of Sahine County

Texas9 do hereby certify that Art«. 1655 has been in all things complied
with at the July Term 1984 of Commissioners Court-and that we have
counted the money held by the County Treasurer as reported to us in
said Treasurer's Quarterly Report^ and that^-we find the following

amounts in each Fund to-wits

.OFFICERS SALARY

GENERAL COUNTY

JURY

RIGHT OF WAY

LATERAL ROAD

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX

16,079-24

(1,438-82)

10,592,31

17,086.16

,03

-00

,00

R, & B. #1

R, fit B„ #2

Ro & Bo #5

Ro& Bo #4

REVENUE SHARING

REVENUE SHARING FCTo 1

REVENUE SHARING PCTo 2

REVENUE SHARING B^To 3

REVENUE SHARING PCT. 4

REVENUE SHARING ADMIN,

LIBRARY

JAIL HOUSE BOND

JAIL

HB #841

HB #21

HB #451

VOTER REGISTRATION

•  /\*nik/rT o o T rvM^n r>D tv^COMMISSIONER

52,699-50

9,434-76

25,920.41

35,287.19

-00

48-79

1,639,50

5,792.95

1,494.44

444.57

1,062.55

2,685-11

(8,999.55)

2,072.25

1,590-75

369.00

1,188.76

, PRECINCT NO. 1

■IMISSIONER, PRE(Cbm^SIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
Sworn and subscribed before me this

Cm«ssIo51:r, precTinct no,

^  'CMlS'SIONiSR, PJSiCINCT NOTT

.^.7^ day of August, 1984,
C cOTpraf
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:„;■ |I, Minnie Gooch, County Clorkp Sabine County,"Texas do hereby certify|
■ r rthat the foregoing instrument was filed for record .198^ j

^  LO'Clook—; M. and duly recorded ^-^30 igSy at:  I 31Q2 _0'Clock A M. ^ ^
. • .,.4Minnio Gooch, Clerk L
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■'I A proposed use hearing for General Revenue',Sharing 'l
X" Purposes will be. held on August 27, 1984, fpr all in-
^iterested-citizens! of Sabine County, The amount of

general revenue sharing funds to be discussed for this '•■ I
.  fiscal year Is $35,000.00. - : ' / ■ '■ : r ^ . ,i;;|

The meeting will be held at 10 a.m. for the purpose of tj
,'4. discussion of possible uses of general revenue sharing ,..;|

funds. All Interested citizens will have the opportunity to
give written and oral comnrients on uses of the funds. :f|

■J't: Senior citizens are encouraged to attend and comment.
^.The hearing will be held in the Commissioners Copr-. \|

troom, first floor of the County Courthouse, c VX;.,"
''.X -iS

filed for record
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