THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 27th day of August, 1984, the Honorable Commissioners Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

Royce C. Smith

County Judge

R. E. Smith

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Billy Joe McGee

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Eldridge Ellison

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Chester D. Cox, Sr.

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Minnie Gooch

Clerk of the Court

The meeting was called to order by the County Judge. The bills were examined and made ready for payment. Motion by Commissioners R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee to pay the monthly bills. Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison to approve the quarterly report, and that the report by published in the paper. All voted in favor, Motion carried. Exhibit

Motion by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee, seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison to re-appoint Mr. Perry Samson to the board of trustees for M.H.M.R. Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Bilty Joe McGeetto amend the Revenue Sharing Administration budget in the amount of \$1000.00. Motion carried.

Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison, seconded by Commissioner Chester D. Cox, Sr. to posponeobids on the parking area around the jail until the next regular meeting. Motion carried.

A proposed use hearing for General Revenue Sharing use, was conducted as Public notice reflecting in Sabine County Reporter. In attendence was Mr. Forest Perkins. Mr. Perkins asked for the amount of Revenue Sharing that the county would receive during the next fiscal year. The amount estimated to be \$35,000.00. "See Exhibit Attached"

139

The court discussed the use of Revenue Sharing in the forth coming 84-85 budget, This being a payment of \$10,000.00 on time warrant issued for constrution of the elevator located in the courthouse, and the balance of revenue sharing received would be used as designated Administration General County,

The disignation being listed in the County budget, October 1, 1984 ending September 30, 1985.

Motion by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee, seconded by Commissioner Chester D. Cox, Sr. to set the Advolem Property tax rate at 30¢ per \$100.00 value for the coming year. All voted in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison to set the tax exemptions for 65 and over at \$15,000.00 All homestead set at 15 percent and Veteran exemption amount designated by disability. Motion carried.

At this time the court held a budget hearing work session considering items in the 1984-85 budget.

Mrs. Buck Worthy who had requested to be placed on the agenda, did not attend court.

There being no further business, the court adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

\*\*\*<del>\*</del>

## TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT

## FOR MONTHS OF APRIL, MAY AND JUNE 1984

FUND	BALANCE LAST QUARTER	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
OFFICERS SALARY	63,746.63.	55,712.59	103,379.98	16,079.24
GENERAL COUNTY	62,761.40	9,745.97	73,946.19	(1,438.82)
JURY	12,536.47	705.44	2,649.60	10,592.31
RIGHT OF WAY	13,986.66 🐖	3,262.64	163.14	17,086.16
LATERAL ROAD	•03	.00	•00	.03
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL	•00	61,990.28	61,990.28	.00
ROAD & BRIDGE TAX	.00	3,454.40	3,454.40	.00
R. & B. #1	58 <b>,</b> 820.35	13,924.75	20,045.60	52,699.50
R. & B. #2	22,052.62	66,833.19	79,451.05	9,434.76
R. & B. #3	49,484.65	12,469.03	36,033.27	25,920.41
R. & B. #4	37,721.69	30,265.20	32,699.70	35,287.19
REVENUE SHARING	.00	8,754.00	8,754.00	.00
REVENUE SHARING PCT. 1	788.88	2,188.50	2,928.59	48.79
'REVENUE SHARING PCT. 2	2,209.85	2,188.50	2,758.85	1,639.50
REVENUE SHARING PCT. 3	2,886.45	2,188.50	1,282.00	3,792.95
REVENUE SHARING PCT. 4	2,102.10	2,188.50	2,796.16	1,494.44
REVENUE SHARING ADMIN.	444.57	.00	,00	444.57
LIBRARY	912.33	225.00	75.00	1,062.33
JAIL HOUSE BOND	2,142.93	1,195.89	653.71	2,685.11
JAIL	(12,415.57)	3,416.02	,00	(8,999.55)
HB #841	1,674.00	2,302,50	1,904.25	2,072.25
HB #21	884,25	1,767.50	1,061.00	1,590.75
HB #451	285.30	410.00	326,30	369.00
VOTER REGISTRATION	1,117.51	75.00	3.75	1,188.76
THE STATE OF TEXAS				

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

I, OLLIE FAYE SPARKS, County Treasurer for said County, do solemnly swear that the above quarterly report is true and correct.

Amana and the second of the se

COUNTY TRUASURER, SABINE COUNTY TEXAS

## AFFIDAVIT

We, the County Judge and County Commissioners of Sabine County Texas, do hereby certify that Art. 1636 has been in all things complied with at the July Term 1984 of Commissioners Court and that we have counted the money held by the County Treasurer as reported to us in said Treasurer's Quarterly Report, and that we find the following amounts in each Fund to-wit:

OFFICERS SALARY	16,079.24
GENERAL COUNTY	(1,438.82)
JURY .	10,592.31
RIGHT OF WAY	17,086.16
LATERAL ROAD	.03
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL	,00
ROAD & BRIDGE TAX	.00
R. & B. #1	52,699.50
R. & B. #2	9,434.76
R. & B. #3	25,920.41
R.& B. #4	35,287.19
REVENUE SHARING	.00
REVENUE SHARING PCT, 1	48,79
REVENUE SHARING PCT, 2	1,639,50
REVENUE SHARING PCT. 3	3,792.95
REVENUE SHARING PCT. 4	1,494.44
REVENUE SHARING ADMIN.	444.57
LIBRARY	1,062.33
JAIL HOUSE BOND	2,685.11
JAIL	(8,999.55)
HB #841	2,072.25
HB #21	1,590.75
нв #451	369.00
VOTER REGISTRATION	1,188.76
	. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

Sworn and subscribed before me this

day of August, 1984.

MAN LANDE

	·	. ,
I, Minnie Gooch, County Clerk, Sabine County, Texas	do hereby	certify
that the foregoing instrument was filed for record		1984
atO'ClockM. and duly recorded_8	$-30_{19}$	84 at
O'Clock A M.	•••	•
Minnie Gooch, Clerk By Llada Chambe	Ula Den	utv

The Reporter, August 23, 1984

## PUBLIC NOTICE SABINE COUNTY BUDGET HEARING

A proposed use hearing for General Revenue Sharing Purposes will be held on August 27, 1984, for all interested citizens of Sabine County. The amount of general revenue sharing funds to be discussed for this fiscal year is \$35,000.00.

The meeting will be held at 10 a.m. for the purpose of discussion of possible uses of general revenue sharing funds. All interested citizens will have the opportunity to give written and oral comments on uses of the funds. Senior citizens are encouraged to attend and comment. The hearing will be held in the Commissioners Courtroom, first floor of the County Courthouse.

mores do hereby	certify
I, Minnie Gooch, County Clerk, Sabine County, Texas do hereby	1984
	984 at
that the foregoing instantial M. and duly recorded	
9:00 0. Clook H. M. Stock Chambers Do	puty
Minnie Gooch, Clerk	• •